

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3989 of 2021

Appellant :- Moolchandra Kushwaha

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Sanjay Singh Sengar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

Lower court record has not been received in the office as yet.

District Judge, Mahoba is directed to transmit lower court record forthwith.

Put up this case on 30.11.2021 along with lower court record for consideration of Bail Application.

Office is directed to communicate this order to the District Judge concerned through FAX/E-mail to ensure compliance.

Order Date :- 17.11.2021

A. Mandhani